

**03.05.2023**  
rpan/06

**FAT 159 of 2021**  
+  
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2023  
**Mrs. Manmeet Nanda & Another**  
– *Versus* –  
**Mrs. Vanita Khanna & Another**

Mr. Samrat Sen,  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Purohit  
... for the Appellants.

The appellants are directed to serve copies of the application, being CAN 1 of 2023 upon the respondents at their new address and also upon the learned advocate, who entered appearance before the learned court below to represent the respondents intimating that the matter shall appear for further consideration on **7<sup>th</sup> June, 2023** and to file an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

List the matter, accordingly, on **7<sup>th</sup> June, 2023**.

**(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**