

18.10.2023.  
Item No. 14.  
Court No. 13  
ap

**F.A.T. No. 159 of 2021**  
**With**  
**I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2023**  
**Mrs. Manmeet Nanda & Anr.**  
**Versus**  
**Mrs. Vanita Khanna & Anr.**

Mr. Samrat Sen,  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Upadhaya,  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Purohit.

...For the appellants.

Mr. B. K. Singh,  
Ms. Ria Paul.

...For the respondents.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be taken on record.
2. The respondents have used an affidavit-in-opposition to the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963. The same is taken on record.
3. Let affidavit-in-reply to the said affidavit-in-opposition to the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act be filed on the reopening date after the long Puja Vacation for the year 2023.
4. List the matter on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.
5. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

**(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)**

