

**13.04.2026
Item no.03
Court No.50**

**Manmeet Nanda & Anr.
Vs.
Vanita Khanna & Anr.**

Learned advocate Mr. Vinay Kumar Purohit and Pradeep Kumar Upadhyay are appearing on behalf of the appellants.

It appears from the office note dated 08.04.2026, that due to short of space with shortage of staff strength the Order of the Court cannot be complied with.

Learned advocate for the appellant further submit that one CAN application is pending before the SR Section being CAN No. 2 of 2026 in this regard the department is directed to scrutiny the CAN application and place the same for hearing on the next date.

Accordingly, learned Trial Court is directed to transmit the record by and within one month from the date of communication of this Order.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**