

27.04.2026
Ct. No. 50
Item No.05

FAT/159/2021

**MANMEET NANDA & ANR.
VS
VANITA KHANNA & ANR.**

Learned advocate Mr. Pradeep Kumar Upadhyay is appearing for the appellant.

It appears from the office note dated 24.04.2026, that there are some defects and errors which are to be removed by the learned advocate.

Time is given to the learned advocate for the appellant to take steps for removal of defects by and within two weeks from the date of this order.

Department is directed to cooperate with the learned advocate for the appellant.

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta